S
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 g

1
3
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
*Please see “PACKAGING”
PRODUCT CODE TAPING*
TD: 0402
TE: 0403, 0603
BK: Bulk
NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
3 digit code
(see rating table)
KQC TE 12NT J
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
B: ±0.1nH
C: ±0.2nH
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
AIR CORE
WIREWOUND
CHIP INDUCTOR
HIGH CURRENT TYPE
KQC
SIZE
0402, 0403, 0603
0603
TYPICAL FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
INDUCTANCE vs. FREQUENCY KQC 0402 Q-FACTOR vs. FREQUENCY KQC 0402
Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)